Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Department of Corporate Services Floor 25, P.J. Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400001 (SCRIP CODE: 513729) National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department 5th Floor, Exchange Plaza Bandra (E)
Mumbai 400051
(SCRIP CODE: AROGRANITE/EQ)

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

- 1. We submit herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 regarding inter-se transfer of 3,82,375 (2.499%) equity shares of Aro granite industries Ltd.
- 2. We request you to kindly take note of the above disclosure and do the needful.

Thanking you,

Date: 20.11.2017 Place: New Delhi For and on behalf of the Acquirers

(Sabyasachi Panigrahi Authorised Signatory

Encl.: a/a

CC: Company Secretary
Aro granite industries ltd.
1001, 10th Floor, DLF Tower A
Jasola, New Delhi 110025

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name	e of the Target Company (TC)	Aro granite industries ltd.		
	e(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)	Sahil Arora		
	the acquirer	(-200		
	her the acquirer(s) belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name	e(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE Limited, National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Listed		5		
	ls of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
	re the acquisition under consideration, holding of:	No. 10 Apr 2010/00/00		the second of
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	1,12,500	0.735%	0.735%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-	-	-	-
	disposal undertaking/others)	a		
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	=	-	-
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	=	=	-
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
۵)	Total (a Lh La Ld)	1,12,500	0.735%	0.735%
e)	Total (a+b+c+d) ills of acquisition/sale	1,12,500	0.75570	0.73370
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold	1,91,188	1.250%	1.250%
b)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	1,51,100	1.23070	1.230 /0
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	_	1_	
"	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	_	-	_
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
1	acquired/sold			
d)	Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer	-	1 -	
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,91,188	1.250%	1.250%
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	3,03,688	1.985%	1.985%
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	- 1		
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	-	-	1.0
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
	after acquisition	0.00.000	1 0050/	4 00504
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	3,03,688	1.985%	1.985%
Mode	e of acquisition/sale—(e.g. open market / off-market /	Inter Se Transfer		
	c issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se			
	fer etc.) of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of	17.11.2017		
		17.11.2017		Arr,
Fauit	nation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable by share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the	Rs. 15,30,00,000 (1,53,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each)		
	acquisition/sale	KS. 13,30,00,000 (1,33,00,000 Equity Stidles of KS. 10/- edcti)		
	cy share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the	Rs. 15,30,00,000 (1,53,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each)		
	acquisition/sale	13. 13/30/30/000 (1/33/00/000 Equity Strates of 13. 10/ Cucity		
	diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	Rs. 15,30,00,000 (1,53,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each)		
	isition/sale	15,55,55,555 (1,55,65,606)		-, 305.1)
Lacqu	10101019 0010			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Date: 20.11.2017 Place: New Delhi

For and on behalf of the Acquirers

(Sabyasachi Panigrahi) **Authorised Signatory**

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name	e of the Target Company (TC)	Aro granite industries ltd.			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)		Shivani Agarwal			
with the acquirer					
Whether the acquirer(s) belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE Limited, National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
	ls of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Befo	re the acquisition under consideration, holding of:		2 0 0 0020	and the same respect	
f)	Shares carrying voting rights	1,12,500	0.735%	0.735%	
g)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-	=	la la	-	
	disposal undertaking/others)				
h)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	=	I=	₩	
i)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	-	1-	-	
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-	
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)				
j)	Total (a+b+c+d)	1,12,500	0.735%	0.735%	
	nils of acquisition/sale	1,12,500	0.75570	0.75570	
f)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold	1,91,187	1.250%	1.250%	
g)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
h)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	_	-	_	
,	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	-	-	-	
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)				
	acquired/sold				
i)	Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer	-	-	-	
j)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,91,187	1.250%	1.250%	
Afte	r the acquisition/ sale, holding of:				
f)	Shares carrying voting rights	3,03,687	1.985%	1.985%	
g)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	= .	=	
h)	VRs otherwise than by shares	-		- ·	
i)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	-	-	:-	
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying				
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	2		=	
j١	after acquisition Total (a+b+c+d)	3,03,687	1.985%	1.985%	
j) Mod	e of acquisition/ sale (e.g. open market / off-market /	Inter Se Transfer	1.905%	1.965%	
MOU6 Dubli	c issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se	Titler Se Transfer			
	sfer etc.)				
	of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of	17.11.2017			
	nation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable				
Equi	ty share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the	Rs. 15,30,00,000 (1,53,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each)			
	acquisition/sale	22,22,23,23,000		-,	
Equi	ty share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the	Rs. 15,30,00,000 (1,53,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each)			
	acquisition/sale				
	I diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	Rs. 15,30,00,000 (1,53,00,000	s. 15,30,00,000 (1,53,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each)		
acqu	isition/ sale		TO THE TAXABLE TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE		

Note

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Date: 20.11.2017 Place: New Delhi For and on behalf of the Acquirers

(Sabyasachi Panigrahi) Authorised Signatory